

AUTOMOBILE DIVISION American Honda Motor Co., Inc. 1919 Torrance Blvd., P.O. Box 2215 Torrance, CA 90509-9870

August 2018

Product Update: 2017 MDX Sport Hybrid Owner Information CD

This notice applies to your vehicle:

Dear

During assembly, the Owner's Information CD that was placed in the vehicle glove box did not include the rear differential parts in the Emission Warranty Parts List.

Enclosed in this package is an updated Owner Information CD that includes the updated Emission Warranty Parts List. Please place this CD in your vehicle glove box and discard the original Owner Information CD.

Additionally, you may have ordered a paper copy of the Warranty Booklet online. Paper copies of the Emissions Warranty Parts List will not be updated. However, you can always refer to the online version available at www.myAcura.com for the most current information.

If you are a lessor of this vehicle, forward this notice and the Owner Information CD to your lessee within ten days.

Should you have any questions about this campaign or you need additional assistance, you may contact American Honda's Customer Support & Campaign Center at 1-888-234-2138.

We apologize for any inconvenience this campaign may cause you.

Sincerely,

American Honda Motor Co., Inc.